m | National Longitudinal Study of Adolescent Health: Parent Questionnaire, Wave 1

. National Center for Famlly Structure
Family & Marriage Research

Variable Variable Unweighted

Respondent
e Name Notes' Frequencies

Current Living Arrangement/Current Relationship

1,073

12,310

653

PA10 2,645
936

16

3,112

All parents

2,854

2,387

PA11 3,6 34
12,310

3,160

Single, widowed, divorced or
separated parents

15,077
391
498

74
403
202

85

83

748

All parents PC1 10, 11

3,072



2,182

418

PC2 3,10,11 3
15,077

3,065

All parents who are not
ADOLESCENT's biological mother

7,633

9,084

PC6B 3,12,13 20
748

3,260

All parents who are not
ADOLESCENT's biological father

Relationship History

982
16,608
22
3,133

PA38 3

All parents

789

12,321

3,277

PA40
59

86

3,163

3,727
3,4,15 12,705
147

789

3,377

All parents who report having had at
least one "marriage" or "marriage-

PA41 1 (1995) -
like relationship " -1 )

PA41_19 (1977)




14,606

1,969

PA42 83
789

All parents who report having had at 3298

least one "marriage" or "marriage-

like relationship " 3,596

13,047
PA43 3 59
789

3,254

1,056
1,688

All parents whose most recent
"marriage" or "marriage-like
relationship " is no longer "going on "

491
336

53
13,836
3,278

PA44 9

4,031

3,4,16 51

PA46_1(1995) - 140
PA46_19 (1977) 13,109

3,414

3,263

1,010

PA47 64
13,109

3,299

All parents who report having had
more than one "marriage" or
"marriage-like relationship "

4,242

67

PA48 3 45
13,109

3,282




All parents whose second most
recent "marriage" or "marriage-like
relationship " is no longer "going on "

All parents who report having had
more than two "marriages"” or
"marriage-like relationships "

All parents whose third most recent
"marriage" or "marriage-like
relationship " is no longer "going on "

Family Background

All parents who report ADOLESCENT's
biological mother who does not
currently live in the household

PA49

PA51_1(1995) -
PA51_19 (1977)

PA52

PA53

PA54

PC3

3,4,16

3,10,11

690
2,822
20

264
422

45
13,176
3,306

950

82
16,386
3,322

696
344

39
16,386
3,280

1,041
14

27
16,386
3,277

217
615

63

141

27
16,400
3,276

439
1,718

15,495
18
3,073



All parents who report ADOLESCENT!'s
biological mother who does not
currently live in the household

All parents who report ADOLESCENT's
biological father who does not
currently live in the household

All parents

All parents who have lived away from
ADOLESCENT for "a period of at least
6 months "

PC4

PC7

PC8

PC35

PC36_0

10
34

10,11, 18 139

13
15,952
42
3,079

2,633
4,893
18
9,832
54
3,315

3,12,13

12,13,18 290

34
12,519
74
3,308

15,526
2,064
15
3,140

3,5

= 1,418
664

25

15,526

3,112



All parents who have lived away from
ADOLESCENT for "a period of at least
6 months "

1,416

PC36_1 666
PC36_19 3,514 25
15,526

3,112

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-03. The
opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research
website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu



