

## National Longitudinal Study of Adolescent Health: Parent Questionnaire, Wave 1

Family Structure

Question	Response	Respondent	Codebook Location	Variable Name	Variable Notes <sup>1</sup>	Unweighted Frequencies
	Current Livi	ng Arrangement/Current Relationshi	р			
What is your current marital status?	<ul><li>1 Single, never married</li><li>2 Married</li><li>3 Widowed</li><li>4 Divorced</li><li>5 Separated</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>! Missing</li></ul>	All parents	Section A: Core	PA10		1,073 12,310 653 2,645 936 16 3,112
Are you currently seeing or dating anyone?	<ul><li>0 No</li><li>1 Yes</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>! Missing</li></ul>	Single, widowed, divorced or separated parents		PA11	3,6	2,854 2,387 34 12,310 3,160
What is your relationship to {ADOLESCENT NAME}?	1 Biological mother 2 Stepmother 3 Adoptive mother 4 Foster mother 5 Grandmother 6 Aunt 7 Other female relative 8 Other female non-relative 9 Biological father 10 Stepfather 11 Adoptive father 12 Foster father 13 Grandfather 14 Uncle 15 Other male relative 16 Other male non-relative 96 Refused ! Missing	All parents	Section C: Child Specific	PC1	10, 11	15,077 391 498 74 403 202 85 83 748 23 45 2 8 9 8 12 5 3,072

Does {ADOLESCENT NAME}'s biological mother live in this household?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip ! Missing	All parents who are not ADOLESCENT's biological mother	Section C: Child	PC2	3, 10, 11	2,182 418 3 15,077 3,065
Does {ADOLESCENT NAME}'s biological father live in this household?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip ! Missing	All parents who are not ADOLESCENT's biological father	Specific	PC6B	3, 12, 13	7,633 9,084 20 748 3,260
		Relationship History				
THE NEXT QUESTIONS ARE ABOUT MARRIAGES AND MARRIAGE-LIKE RELATIONSHIPS. A MARRIAGE-LIKE RELATIONSHIP MEANS LIVING WITH SOMEONE AS IF YOU WERE MARRIED TO HIM OR HER WHEN YOU ARE NOT.  Have you ever been married?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused ! Missing	Allananta		PA38	3	982 16,608 22 3,133
THE NEXT QUESTIONS ARE ABOUT YOUR MARRIAGES AND MARRIAGE-LIKE RELATIONSHIPS. In the last 18 years, how many such relationships have you had?	0 0 1 1 2 2 6 6 96 Refused ! Missing	All parents	Section A: Core	PA40		789 12,321 3,277  59 86 3,163
THINK ABOUT YOUR PRESENT OR MOST RECENT SUCH RELATIONSHIP. During what years were you married to or living with this person?	0 Not marked 1 Marked 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip ! Missing	All parents who report having had at least one "marriage" or "marriage-like relationship"		PA41_1 (1995) - PA41_19 (1977)	3, 4, 15	3,727 12,705 147 789 3,377

Was this a marriage or a marriage-like relationship?	<ul><li>1 Marriage</li><li>2 Marriage-like</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>! Missing</li></ul>	All parents who report having had at least one "marriage" or "marriage-like relationship"	PA42 PA43		PA42		14,606 1,969 83 789 3,298
Is this relationship still going on?	<ul><li>0 No</li><li>1 Yes</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>! Missing</li></ul>			3	3,596 13,047 59 789 3,254		
How did it end?	<ul><li>1 Separation</li><li>2 Divorce</li><li>3 Annulment</li><li>4 Death</li><li>5 Other</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>! Missing</li></ul>	All parents whose most recent "marriage" or "marriage-like relationship" is no longer "going on"	Section A: Core	PA44	9	1,056 1,688 7 491 336 53 13,836 3,278	
NOW THINK ABOUT THE RELATIONSHIP BEFORE THAT ONE.  During what years were you married to or living with this person?	<ul><li>0 Not marked</li><li>1 Marked</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>! Missing</li></ul>			PA46_1 (1995) - PA46_19 (1977)	3, 4, 16	4,031 51 140 13,109 3,414	
Was this a marriage or a marriage-like relationship?	<ul><li>1 Marriage</li><li>2 Marriage-like</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>! Missing</li></ul>	All parents who report having had more than one "marriage" or "marriage-like relationship"		PA47		3,263 1,010 64 13,109 3,299	
Is this relationship still going on?	<ul><li>0 No</li><li>1 Yes</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>! Missing</li></ul>			PA48	3	4,242 67 45 13,109 3,282	

How did it end?	1 Separation 2 Divorce 3 Annulment 4 Death 5 Other 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip ! Missing	All parents whose second most recent "marriage" or "marriage-like relationship" is no longer "going on"		PA49	9	690 2,822 20 264 422 45 13,176 3,306
NOW THINK ABOUT THE RELATIONSHIP BEFORE THAT ONE.  During what years were you married to or living with this person?	0 Not marked 1 Marked 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip ! Missing			PA51_1 (1995) - PA51_19 (1977)	3, 4, 16	950 5 82 16,386 3,322
Was this a marriage or a marriage-like relationship?	<ul><li>1 Marriage</li><li>2 Marriage-like</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>! Missing</li></ul>	All parents who report having had more than two "marriages" or "marriage-like relationships"	Section A: Core	PA52		696 344 39 16,386 3,280
Is this relationship still going on?	<ul><li>0 No</li><li>1 Yes</li><li>6 Refused</li><li>7 Legitimate skip</li><li>! Missing</li></ul>			PA53	3	1,041 14 27 16,386 3,277
How did it end?	1 Separation 2 Divorce 3 Annulment 4 Death 5 Other 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip ! Missing	All parents whose third most recent "marriage" or "marriage-like relationship" is no longer "going on"		PA54	9	217 615 6 63 141 27 16,400 3,276
		Family Background				
Did {ADOLESCENT NAME} ever live with (his/her) biological mother?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know ! Missing	All parents who report ADOLESCENT's biological mother who does not currently live in the household	Section C: Child Specific	PC3	3, 10, 11	439 1,718 2 15,495 18 3,073

In what year did {ADOLESCENT NAME} most recently live with (his/her) biological mother?	76 1976 77 1977 78 1978	All parents who report ADOLESCENT's biological mother who does not currently live in the household		PC4	10, 11, 18	5 10 34  139 13 15,952 42 3,079
Did {ADOLESCENT NAME} ever live with (his/her) biological father?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused 7 Legitimate skip 8 Don't know ! Missing			PC7	3, 12, 13	2,633 4,893 18 9,832 54 3,315
In what year did {ADOLESCENT NAME} most recently live with (his/her) biological father?	73 1973 74 1974 75 1975 95 1995 996 Refused 997 Legitimate skip 998 Don't know ! Missing	All parents who report ADOLESCENT's biological father who does not currently live in the household	Section C: Child Specific	PC8	12, 13, 18	4 3 3 290 34 12,519 74 3,308
Was there ever a period of at least 6 months when {ADOLESCENT NAME} did not live with you?	0 No 1 Yes 6 Refused ! Missing	All parents		PC35	3, 5	15,526 2,064 15 3,140
DURING WHICH YEARS OF (HIS/HER) LIFE HAS {NAME} BEEN AWAY FROM YOU FOR AT LEAST 6 MONTHS?  Birth to first birthday		All parents who have lived away from ADOLESCENT for "a period of at least 6 months"		PC36_0	5	1,418 664 25 15,526 3,112

Age 1- Age 19	0 Not marked					1,416
	1 Marked	All parents who have lived away from	Section C. Child	PC36_1 - PC36_19	3, 5, 14	666
	6 Refused to answer	ADOLESCENT for "a period of at least				25
	7 Legitimate skip	6 months "	6 months "	. 630_13		15,526
	! Missing					3,112

This project was supported with a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human Services, Office of the Assistant Secretary for Planning and Evaluation, grant number 5 UOI AEOOOOOI-03. The opinions and conclusions expressed herein are solely those of the author(s) and should not be construed as representing the opinions or policy of any agency of the Federal government.

National Center for Family & Marriage Research

website: http://ncfmr.bgsu.edu

e-mail: ncfmr@bgsu.edu